Statement No0.10: Aggregate Deposits and Credit of State and

District Central Cooper ative Banks - March 1999
(Amount in Rupees Lakh)

State / District Central Co-Operative Banks DEPOSITS CREDIT
1 2 3

HARYANA
1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK 68020 119760
2. DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANKS
1 AMBALA 5934 7822
2 BHIWANI 10104 14102
3 FARIDABAD 6311 9404
4 GURGAON 10965 10934
5 HISSAR 12866 23889
6 JND 3673 10164
7 KAITHAL 3815 13665
8 KARNAL 5900 16512
9 KURUKSHETRA 5522 11839
10 MAHENDRAGARH 2880 7324
11 PANCHKULA 2950 4889
12 PANIPAT 4442 8943
13 REWARI 4380 6523
14 ROHTAK 11128 15220
15 SIRSA 4649 10424
16 SONEPAT 7697 12681
17 YAMUNA NAGAR 5603 9095
HIMACHAL PRADESH
1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK 74992 18058
2. DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANKS
1 JOGENDRA 6363 3558
2 KANGRA 66157 12966
JAMMU & KASHMIR
1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK 10564 3983
2. DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANKS
1 ANANTNAG 3647 1937
2 BARAMULLAH 4545 2133
3 JAMMU 27655 8663
PUNJAB
1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK 78362 130158
2. DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANKS
1 AMRITSAR 12758 8167
2 BHATINDA 6990 10428
3 FARIDKOT 3006 5468
4 FATEHGARH 4261 7225



5 FAZILKA

6 FEROZEPUR

7  GURUDASPUR
8 HOSHIARPUR
9 JALLANDAR
10 KAPURTHALA
11 LUDHIANA

12 MANSA

13 MOGA

14 MUKTSAR

15 NAVANSHAHAR
16 PATIALA

17 ROPAR

18 SANGRUR

RAJASTHAN

STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK
DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANKS
AIMER

ALWAR
BANSWARA
BARMER
BHARATPUR
BHILWARA
BIKANER

BUNDI
CHITTORGARH

10 CHURU

11 DUNGARPUR

12 GANGANAGAR

13 JAIPUR

14 JAISALMER

15 JALORE

16 JHALAWAR

17 JHUNJHUNU

18 JODHPUR

19 KOTA

20 NAGAUR

21 PALI

22 SAWAI MADHOPUR
23 SIKAR

24  SIROHI

25 TONK

26 UDAIPUR
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CHANDIGARH

4390
3613
10924
20555
32050
15937
15439
2076
6029
1799
22562
9833
11751
10373

46166

3623
3611
2137
7685
2856
5423
1500
2096
6097
1989
1354
7895
5675
1013
3592
4463
2353
7326
7774
4018
8122
2710
5192
2819
1703
6649

9902
9860
10461
9914
14888
7420
16064
6459
6638
8159
8201
14595
9250
15280

60263

3000
4781
1688
3869
4716
3753
2083
2451
4584
2567
1479
10394
5799
1498
5018
4457
2931
4087
8413
4518
5425
4622
4908
2049
3140
4448



1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK

NEW DELHI
1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK

ARUNACHAL PRADESH
1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK

ASSAM

1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK

2. DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANKS
1. SHIBSAGAR

MANIPUR

1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK
MEGHALAYA

1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK
MIZORAM

1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK
NAGALAND

1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK
TRIPURA

1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK
BIHAR

1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK
2. DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANKS
1 ARRAH

2 AURANGABAD

3 BEGUSARAI

4 BHAGALPUR

5 CHAPRA

6 DALTONGANJ

7 DARBHANGA

8 DEOGHAR JAMTARA

9 DHANBAD

10 DUMKA

11 GIRIDIH

12 GOPALGANJ

13 GUMLA SINDEGA
14 HAJARIBAGH

15 KATIHAR

5509

25031

9235

32656

1464

1003

20349

4827

6939

8896

38681

4633
1444
1644
5192
1180
1243

486
1141
6456
1100

543
4073
4138
1491

287

313

11313

4121

17781

662

1669

6310

1836

2632

6645

45066

1732
1119
4876
1155
1862

508
1217
1223
2152

877

837
1225
1437
1409
1926



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

KHAGARIA
MAGADH(GAYA)
MADHOPURA
MONGHY R JAMUL
MOTIHARI
MUZAFFARPUR
NALANDA

NATIONAL BETTIAH
NAWADAH
PATLIPUTRA (PATNA)
PURNIA

RANCHI

MADHUBANI
SAMASTIPUR
SASARAM(BHABHUA)
SINGABHUM
SITAMADHI

SIWAN

VAISHALI

ORISSA
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STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK BANK
DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANKS
ANGUL

ASKA

BALASORE

BANKI

BERHAMPUR

BHAWANI PATNA

BOLANGIR

BOODH

CUTTACK

KEONJHAR

KHURDA

KORAPUT

MAYURBHANJ

NAYAGARH

SAMBALPUR

SUNDARGARH

UNITED PURI(NIMAPARA)

WEST BENGAL

1.

2.
1
2

STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK

DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANKS
BALAGERIA

BALURGHAT

351
839
617
1670
674
934
2794
802
1402
3941
1310
794
895
541
1392
8543
2294
1239
306

41191

5616
2199
8030
1605
7096
1758
4660
608
10216
3709
3135
3491
3503
2505
10512
4740
1356

102036

4274
2011

1715
1458
1041
1086
1783
2290
2000
1728
1125
1085
3308
1552
1394
1874
2077
2183
1556

964
1372

64949

5768
2425
10944
3716
5028
2000
7796
1384
12873
2691
3582
4246
3150
3129
16015
6134
4286

58084

3277
1483



3 BANKURA

4 BIRBHUM

5 BURDWAN

6 DARJEELING

7  HOOGHLY

8 HOWRAH

9 JALPAIGURI

10 MALDA

11 MUGBERIA

12 MURSHIDABAD
13 NADIA

14 PURULIA

15 RAIGANJ

16 TAMLUK GHATAL
17 VIDYASAGAR

ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANAR ISLANDS
1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK

SIKKIM
1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK

MADHYA PRADESH
STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK
DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANKS
AMBIKAPUR
BALAGHAT
BETUL

BHIND

BHOPAL
BILASPUR
CHHATARPUR
CHHINDWARA
DAMOH

10 DATIA

11 DEWAS

12 DHAR

13 DURG

14 KHANDWA

15 GUNA

16 GWALIOR

17 HOSHANGABAD
18 INDORE

19 JABALPUR

20 JAGDALPUR

21 JHABUA
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125898

8505
9657
31790
897
7708
7028
1793
4258
4025
3007
7914
1724
2733
6000
16820

9079

25

4805
3324
2998
3087
17955
13138
4167
5141
3551
1017
4109
5913
9672
8156
3278
4953
4731
18275
4806
5358
3403

3630
3387
14501
800
4193
1700
1339
2068
2536
3122
4715
1048
1984
3793
8708

3339

143451

3165
4543
3840
4098
2542
10116
4495
7917
3081
1759
5466
6268
8320
13214
3020
6119
9894
11515
4530
4071
2566



22 KHARGAON 3950
23 MANDLA 5204
24 MANDSAUR 8699
25 MORENA 3899
26 NARSINGHPUR 3722
27 PANNA 2018
28 RAIGARH 2781
29 RAIPUR 19641
30 RAISEN 2631
31 RAJGARH 2257
32 RAINANDGAON 6733
33 RATLAM 9178
34 REWA 3467
35 SAGAR 4456
36 SATNA 6196
37 SEHORE 4088
38 SEONI 3044
39 SHAHDOL 2849
40 SHAJAPUR 4844
41 SHIVPURI 3280
42 SIDHI 3854
43 TIKAMGARH 2536
44 UJAIN 5494
45 VIDISHA 6098
UTTAR PRADESH

1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK BANK 228428
2. DISTRICT CENTRAL COPERATIVE BANKS

1 AGRA 2808
2 ALIGARH 2996
3 ALLAHABAD 12708
4 ALMORA 7615
5 AZAMGARH 4700
6 BAHRAICH 4834
7 BALLIA 5970
8 BANDA 5183
9 BARABANKI 3539
10 BAREILLY 5476
11 BASTI 5479
12 BIJONOR 13162
13 BADAUN 4149
14 BULANDSHAHR 7000
15 CHAMOLI 6830
16 DEHERA DUN 7305
17 DEORIA 11973
18 ETAH 4022

14527
3890
7123
4573
4427
2255
5311

13577
2883
4644
4731
3911
3650
5594
4683
5520
4087
2760
6128
2541
2841
3535
5674
7359

186586

4441
5404
6304
1160
3369
3521
3468
2495
2636
5309
3791
4037
4959
5180
1219
2132
15727
3953



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

ETWAH
FAIZABAD
FARRUKHABAD
FATEHPUR
FIROZABAD
GARHWAL
GHAZIABAD
GHAZIPUR
GONDA
GORAKHPUR
HAMIRPUR
HARDOI
HARIDWAR
JALAUN
JAUNPUR
JHANS

KANPUR CITY
LAKHIMPURKHERI
LALITPUR
LUCKNOW
MAINPURI
MATHURA
MEERUT
MIRZAPUR
MORADABAD
MUZAFFARNAGAR
NAINITAL
PILLIBHIT
PITHORGARH
PRATAPGARH
RAIBARELI
RAMPUR
SAHARANPUR
SHAHAJAHANPUR
SITAPUR
SULTANPUR
TEHRI GARHWAL
UNNAO
UTTARKASHI
VARANAS
SIDDHARTHNAGAR

GOA

1.

STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK

GUJARAT

8321
4829
5665
9569
2618
5663
12217
4161
5125
10970
2667
2581
4745
6930
7188
4507
8877
20260
1742
4840
3039
3249
22786
7421
10533
19598
30724
3590
7428
5580
9331
4554
7635
3776
8129
4607
7943
3583
4828
7543
2317

37655

2914
2661
3681
3166
1958
1200
3770
3822
2161
8021
2136
2022
2022
3502
3919
2805
4290
13120
1903
2662
1911
5581
13536
2662
7055
6850
12088
3817
824
2963
3707
5378
4990
5609
52901
3054
1317
2181
1235
5241
2010

25161
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STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK
DISTRICT CENTRAL COPERATIVE BANKS
AHAMADABAD

AMRELI

BANASKANTHA

BHARUCH

BHAVANAGAR

JAMNAGAR

JUNAGADH

KHEDA

KODINAR TLK

KUCHCH

MEHSANA

PANCHMAHAL

RAJKOT

SABARKANTHA

SURAT

SURENDRANAGAR
VADODARA

VALSAD

MAHARASHTRA
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STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK
DISTRICT CENTRAL COOPERATIVE BANKS
AHMEDNAGAR
AKOLA
AMRAWATI
AURANGABAD
BHANDARA
BEED
BULDHANA
CHADRAPUR
DHULE
GADCHIROLI
JALGAON
JALNA
KOLHAPUR
LATUR
MUMBAI
NAGPUR
NANDED
NASIK
OSMANABAD
PARBHANI
PUNE

RAIGAD

242045

125980
4820
20581
22001
24803
10336
11304
33879
1752
1539
49874
16377
45556
35464
85177
6131
29525
18758

706467

83429
28390
17106
27919
13952
12132
22991
14161
25995
5147
58874
4546
94444
22499
171060
21025
24310
67506
15869
19034
141653
20770

97975

41047

3746
16005
16202
21308
13100
12589
14818

2961

1894
10182
17998
15422
14051
23667
12723
12400
11862

504318

79856
21129
16750
40029
11205
17872
19299

7754
21145

2472
54046
10679
92288
24458
29466
19685
31290
52268
24819
25209
59618
22425



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

RATNAGIRI

SANGALI

SATARA

SINDHUDURG

SOLAPUR

SOLAPUR DIST.IND.COP.BANK
THANE

WARDHA

YAVATMAL

ANDHRA PRADESH

1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK
2. DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANKS
1 ADILABAD

2 ANANTPUR

3 CHITTOOR

4 CUDDAPPAH

5 ELURU

6 GUNTUR

7 HYDERABAD

8 KAKINADA

9 KARIMNAGAR

10 KHAMMAM

11 KRISHNA

12 KURNOOL

13 MEHBUBNAGAR

14 MEDAK

15 NALGONDA

16 NELLORE

17 NIZAMABAD

18 PRAKASAM

19 SRIKAKULAM

20 VISAKHAPATNAM

21 VIZIANAGARAM

22 WARANGAL

KARNATAKA

1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK
2. DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANKS
1 BANGALORE

2 BELGAUM

3 BELLARY

4 BIDAR

5 BIJAPUR

6 CHICKAMAGALUR

7 CHITRADURGA

22322
55889
69319
16041
42099

4959
62863
11254
15534

105233

1860
3405
5854
2968
13136
10314
11272
15494
7570
5892
29313
4892
3097
4020
4960
2456
7708
4001
976
11923
3600
3648

96526

12421
36928
6275
11631
24318
4164
8518

11318
53135
41948
6534
49415
4007
9839
10203
16461

394763

11924
27451
24423
14089
41324
28350
10300
50116
19539
19197
48768
16724
15610
11388
22835
14345
18371
18735

6910
17662

7916
12952

86781

10117
44215
6074
15615
15649
5104
7069



8 DAKSHIN KANNADA 17940
9 KARNATAK CCB 28135
10 GULBARGA 1127
11 HASSAN 4327
12 KODAGU 5361
13 KOLAR 4149
14 MANDYA 9547
15 MYSORE 5425
16 RAICHUR 2786
17 SHIMOGA 6175
18 TUMKUR 5145
19 UTTAR KANNADA 21996
KERALA
1. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK 123614
2. DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANKS
1 ALLEPPY (ALAPUZHA) 15701
2 ERNAKULAM 39035
3 IDUKKI 10574
4 KANNUR 23792
5 KASARGOD 7586
6 KOLLAM 20302
7 KOTTAYAM 30611
8 KOZHIKODE 12197
9 MALAPPURAM 18938
10 PALAKKAD 17668
11 PATTANAM THITTA 14763
12 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 35141
13 TRISSUR 35836
14 WAYNAD 4281
TAMILNADU
1l.a) STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK 223976
b) TAMILNADU INDS COOP BANK 3270
2. DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OP BANKS
1 CHENNAI 58510
2 COIMBATORE 27692
3 CUDDALORE 20874
4 DHARAMPURI 16489
5 DINDIGUL 17694
6 ERODE 25004
7 KAMARAJAR 10454
8 KANCHEEPURAM 26107
9 KANYAKUMARI 7293
10 KUMBAKONAM 19580
11 MADURAI 30090

12067
31197
2824
5161
7020
6043
12509
4917
2749
7013
5120
12208

46781

11591
19091
14455
21981
6864
16448
16517
9655
9753
11666
7389
24812
15602
5144

126184
2815

40466
18653
16042
30969
16167
17264
10347
25690
12756
24170
31321



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

NILGIRIS
PUDUKOTTAI
RAMNATHPURAM
SALEM
SIVAGANGAI
THANJAVUR
THOOTHUKUDI
TIRUCHIRAPALLI
TIRUNELVELI
TIRUVANNAMLAI
VELLORE
VIRUDHUNAGAR
VILLUPURAM

PONDICHERRY

STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK

ALL INDIA

STATE COPERATIVE BANKS

DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OP BANKS

8235
11026

9749
55055
10013
11167
10807
33889
15290

9739
20304
16531
15168

8358

2482661

4368979

5977
12977
11448
32159
13433
15423

8546
26301
10708
17017
16221
12512
26529

6248

2174529

3680167




